OP \$115.00 413920:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Treasury Strategies, Inc.		05/10/2021	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novantas, Inc.	
Street Address:	485 Lexington Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4139203	TREASURY 3.0	
Registration Number:	2780037	TREASURY STRATEGIES	
Registration Number:	2813432	THE POWER OF EXPERIENCE	
Registration Number:	1294922	TREASURY STRATEGIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jcadogan@novantas.com

Correspondent Name: Janet Cadogan

Address Line 1: 485 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Cadogan
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Cadogan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed TM Assignment (01101783x9FBDB)#page1.tif source=Executed TM Assignment (01101783x9FBDB)#page2.tif

source=Executed TM Assignment (01101783x9FBDB)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of May 10, 2021, effective as of November 30, 2016, by TREASURY STRATEGIES, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor") for the benefit of NOVANTAS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to collectively hereinafter as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") identified and set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey, grant, and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, terms, and conditions contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Parties, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, grants, and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including all registrations, applications, and common law rights therefor, as set forth on Schedule A, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable as of the time of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when one or more such counterparts have been signed by each of the Parties and delivered to the other Party. Signatures to this Assignment transmitted by means of email or facsimile shall be deemed to constitute originals.

(Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed with an effective date as first above written.

TREASURY STRATEGIES, INC.

NOVANTAS, INC.

Name: David G Kardes

Title: Chie Tracitive Officer

By: _

Name: David G. Kaylı

Title: President

2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS & APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Date Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date.
Treasury 3.0	United States of	85431779	9/26/11	4139203	May 8, 2012
	America				
Treasury Strategies	United States of	76185857	12/22/00	2780037	November 4, 2003
(design)	America				
The Power of	United States of	78185981	12/22/00	2813432	February 10, 2004
Experience	America				
Treasury Strategies	United States of	73431978	6/27/83	1294922	September 11,
	America				1984

(01101388.DOCX(1)

RECORDED: 05/10/2021